QUARTERLY UNEMPLOYMENT
RATES BY STATE, RACE, AND SEX

BLACK

2007 Q4
Start of recession

HISPANIC FEMALE

USA 4.8%

Alaska 6.3% 4.5% NA NA 6.6% 5.9%
Alabama 3.7% 3.0% 5.3% NA 4.3% 2.9%
Arkansas 5.0% 4.4% NA NA 5.1% 4.9%
Arizona 4.2% 3.3% NA 5.8% 3.8% 4.7%
California 5.8% 4.6% 9.8% 7.0% 5.8% 5.8%
Colorado 4.1% 3.5% NA 5.2% 3.8% 4.3%
Connecticut 4.9% 3.5% NA 8.3% 4.8% 4.9%
District of Columbia 5.7% 1.7% 10.0% NA 4.7% 6.7%
Delaware 3.7% 3.0% 5.1% NA 3.6% 3.9%
Florida 4.7% 3.9% 6.3% 5.7% 4.7% 4.6%
Georgia 4.9% 3.2% 8.0% NA 4.8% 5.1%
Hawaii 2.9% 3.8% NA NA 2.9% 3.0%
lowa 3.8% 3.5% NA NA 3.7% 3.9%
Idaho 3.4% 3.2% NA NA 3.5% 3.4%
Hlinois 5.5% 4.4% 12.3% 5.7% 5.7% 5.2%
Indiana 4.6% 4.1% NA NA 5.0% 4.1%
Kansas 4.0% 3.5% NA NA 3.8% 4.3%
Kentucky 5.4% 5.0% NA NA 5.2% 5.7%
Louisiana 3.7% 2.2% 8.0% NA 3.6% 3.8%
Massachusetts 4.5% 4.5% NA NA 4.3% 4.7%
Maryland 3.6% 2.9% 5.8% 2.1% 3.2% 4.1%
Maine 4.7% 4.6% NA NA 4.6% 4.9%
Michigan 7.3% 6.1% 15.5% NA 6.6% 8.1%
Minnesota 4.7% 4.1% NA NA 4.6% 4.8%
Missouri 5.3% 4.4% NA NA 5.3% 5.4%
Mississippi 6.2% 3.8% 10.9% NA 5.1% 7.4%
Montana 3.7% 3.3% NA NA 3.6% 3.8%
North Carolina 5.0% 4.0% 8.2% NA 4.4% 5.6%
North Dakota 3.1% 2.0% NA NA 3.0% 3.1%
Nebraska 3.0% 2.6% NA NA 3.2% 2.8%
New Hampshire 3.4% 3.4% NA NA 3.3% 3.6%
New Jersey 4.4% 3.8% 8.2% 5.0% 4.5% 4.3%
New Mexico 3.6% 3.0% NA 4.2% 3.3% 3.9%
Nevada 5.1% 4.4% NA 6.7% 5.5% 4.6%
New York 4.6% 3.6% 7.6% 6.7% 4.5% 4.7%
Ohio 5.7% 4.6% 13.7% NA 6.0% 5.5%
Oklahoma 3.8% 3.0% NA NA 3.4% 4.2%
Oregon 5.3% 5.3% NA NA 4.7% 6.0%
Pennsylvania 4.5% 4.0% 6.9% NA 5.1% 3.9%
Rhode Island 5.8% 5.2% NA NA 5.8% 5.8%
South Carolina 5.7% 3.7% 11.1% NA 5.4% 6.1%
South Dakota 2.7% 2.0% NA NA 2.9% 2.5%
Tennessee 5.3% 4.4% NA NA 5.3% 5.3%
Texas 4.4% 3.5% 8.1% 4.6% 4.1% 4.8%
Utah 2.9% 2.5% NA NA 2.9% 3.0%
Virginia 3.3% 2.9% 5.1% NA 3.6% 2.9%
Vermont 4.0% 4.0% NA NA 4.4% 3.7%
Washington 4.6% 4.7% NA NA 4.5% 4.7%
Wisconsin 4.5% 4.0% NA NA 4.7% 4.4%
West Virginia 4.4% 4.3% NA NA 4.3% 4.5%
Wyoming 2.8% 2.5% NA NA 2.5% 3.1%

Source: EPI estimates using BLS LAUS and CPS data. 1" . : T
]

Economic Analysis and Research Network Ecor;gg!(i;

Institute



QUARTERLY UNEMPLOYMENT
RATES BY STATE, RACE, AND SEX

BLACK

2009 Q2
Most recent data

HISPANIC FEMALE

USA 9.3% 7.8% 14.7% 12.2% 10.7% 7.7%
Alaska 8.2% 7.4% NA NA 9.6% 6.6%
Alabama 9.6% 6.8% 17.4% NA 9.7% 9.6%
Arkansas 6.9% 6.1% NA NA 7.7% 6.0%
Arizona 8.2% 6.6% NA 10.6% 10.4% 5.4%
California 11.4% 8.6% 15.3% 15.7% 12.8% 9.8%
Colorado 7.5% 6.7% NA 10.4% 8.5% 6.3%
Connecticut 8.0% 6.9% NA 13.3% 8.8% 7.1%
District of Columbia 10.5% 4.2% 16.8% NA 10.6% 10.3%
Delaware 8.0% 6.3% 11.7% NA 9.7% 6.2%
Florida 10.2% 9.0% 14.6% 11.6% 12.1% 8.1%
Georgia 9.6% 7.5% 13.4% NA 10.3% 8.9%
Hawaii 7.2% 6.0% NA NA 8.3% 6.0%
lowa 5.7% 5.3% NA NA 7.0% 4.2%
Idaho 7.7% 7.3% NA NA 9.8% 5.3%
Hlinois 9.9% 8.9% 16.2% 9.9% 11.8% 7.8%
Indiana 10.4% 8.9% NA NA 12.7% 7.8%
Kansas 6.8% 5.4% NA NA 8.0% 5.6%
Kentucky 10.5% 9.9% NA NA 10.5% 10.5%
Louisiana 6.5% 4.6% 11.6% NA 8.3% 4.5%
Massachusetts 8.3% 7.1% NA NA 9.8% 6.6%
Maryland 7.1% 6.5% 8.1% 8.1% 8.1% 6.1%
Maine 8.2% 7.9% NA NA 9.8% 6.6%
Michigan 14.1% 12.9% 22.8% NA 17.2% 10.6%
Minnesota 8.2% 7.6% NA NA 10.2% 5.9%
Missouri 8.8% 8.3% NA NA 10.7% 6.8%
Mississippi 9.3% 6.7% 13.2% NA 10.9% 7.5%
Montana 6.2% 5.8% NA NA 7.2% 5.1%
North Carolina 10.9% 9.1% 16.7% NA 12.7% 9.0%
North Dakota 4.2% 3.1% NA NA 5.1% 3.1%
Nebraska 4.8% 4.2% NA NA 4.9% 4.7%
New Hampshire 6.5% 6.5% NA NA 7.5% 5.5%
New Jersey 8.8% 7.2% 13.6% 11.5% 9.7% 7.7%
New Mexico 6.4% 4.4% NA 9.0% 7.2% 5.4%
Nevada 11.3% 9.7% NA 16.4% 12.6% 9.6%
New York 8.2% 6.4% 15.1% 9.7% 9.4% 6.8%
Ohio 10.7% 9.4% 18.9% NA 12.6% 8.6%
Oklahoma 6.3% 4.3% NA NA 7.8% 4.6%
Oregon 12.1% 10.9% NA NA 13.9% 10.0%
Pennsylvania 8.1% 7.3% 12.6% NA 9.5% 6.7%
Rhode Island 11.9% 10.1% NA NA 14.0% 9.5%
South Carolina 11.8% 9.8% 17.3% NA 12.7% 11.0%
South Dakota 5.0% 4.1% NA NA 5.9% 4.0%
Tennessee 10.5% 9.4% NA NA 11.7% 9.1%
Texas 7.1% 5.3% 11.8% 8.1% 7.5% 6.6%
Utah 5.4% 4.5% NA NA 6.3% 4.3%
Virginia 7.0% 5.5% 11.3% NA 8.2% 5.8%
Vermont 7.3% 7.1% NA NA 8.3% 6.2%
Washington 9.1% 8.9% NA NA 10.8% 7.3%
Wisconsin 8.8% 7.2% NA NA 10.8% 6.7%
West Virginia 8.4% 8.3% NA NA 10.5% 5.8%
Wyoming 5.1% 4.5% NA NA 6.6% 3.3%

Source: EPI estimates using BLS LAUS and CPS data. 1" . : » ::
]

Economic Analysis and Research Network Eco-;:{;l(i;

Institute



USA
Alaska
Alabama
Arkansas
Arizona
California
Colorado

Connecticut

District of Columbia

Delaware
Florida
Georgia
Hawaii

lowa

Idaho

Hlinois
Indiana
Kansas
Kentucky
Louisiana
Massachusetts
Maryland
Maine
Michigan
Minnesota
Missouri
Mississippi
Montana
North Carolina
North Dakota
Nebraska
New Hampshire
New Jersey
New Mexico
Nevada

New York
Ohio
Oklahoma
Oregon
Pennsylvania
Rhode Island
South Carolina
South Dakota
Tennessee
Texas

Utah

Virginia
Vermont
Washington
Wisconsin
West Virginia
Wyoming

Source: EPI estimates using BLS LAUS and CPS data,
and projections by Moody’s Economy.

10.1%
11.2%
10.8%
9.3%
10.7%
13.0%
9.2%
9.0%
11.0%
8.9%
11.8%
11.0%
8.3%
6.2%
8.7%
11.4%
11.4%
8.6%
11.7%
8.2%
9.7%
7.7%
9.9%
15.4%
8.6%
10.6%
12.6%
7.6%
12.1%
5.6%
5.9%
7.3%
10.2%
8.1%
12.2%
10.1%
11.8%
7.3%
13.4%
9.7%
12.7%
13.0%
5.9%
10.6%
8.2%
6.9%
8.1%
8.8%
11.1%
9.7%
8.4%
6.0%

8.6%
10.1%
7.6%
8.3%
8.7%
9.8%
8.2%
7.8%
4.4%
6.9%
10.4%
8.6%
6.9%
5.8%
8.2%
10.2%
9.8%
6.8%
11.1%
5.7%
8.3%
7.0%
9.5%
14.0%
7.9%
10.0%
9.1%
7.1%
10.0%
4.1%
5.2%
7.3%
8.4%
5.6%
10.5%
7.8%
10.4%
5.0%
12.1%
8.7%
10.8%
10.8%
4.9%
9.4%
6.1%
5.7%
6.3%
8.6%
10.9%
7.9%
8.3%
5.3%

QUARTERLY UNEMPLOYMENT

RATES BY STATE, RACE, AND SEX

16.0%
NA
19.6%
NA
NA
17.5%
NA
NA
17.6%
13.0%
16.9%
15.3%
NA
NA
NA
18.6%
NA
NA
NA
14.6%
NA
8.9%
NA
24.9%
NA
NA
17.9%
NA
18.5%
NA
NA
NA
15.8%
NA
NA
18.6%
20.7%
NA
NA
15.1%
NA
19.1%
NA
NA
13.6%
NA
13.1%
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

13.3%
NA
NA
NA

13.9%

17.9%

12.8%

15.0%
NA
NA

13.4%
NA
NA
NA
NA

11.4%
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

8.9%
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

13.3%

11.4%

17.8%

11.9%
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

9.4%
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

Economic Analysis and Research Network

11.6%
13.1%
10.8%
10.4%
13.7%
14.6%
10.4%
10.0%
11.2%
10.7%
14.0%
11.7%
9.5%

7.7%

11.0%
13.5%
13.9%
10.0%
11.7%
10.4%
11.5%
8.8%

11.7%
18.8%
10.7%
12.9%
14.8%
8.8%

14.0%
6.8%

6.0%

8.4%

11.3%
9.2%

13.7%
11.6%
13.9%
9.0%

15.4%
11.3%
15.0%
14.0%
7.0%

11.8%
8.6%

8.0%

9.5%

10.1%
13.1%
11.9%
10.5%
7.8%

8.4%
9.0%
10.8%
8.1%
7.1%
11.1%
7.8%
8.0%
10.9%
6.9%
9.4%
10.1%
6.8%
4.6%
6.0%
8.9%
8.6%
7.0%
11.8%
5.6%
7.7%
6.6%
7.9%
11.6%
6.2%
8.2%
10.2%
6.2%
10.0%
4.2%
5.7%
6.2%
9.0%
6.9%
10.4%
8.4%
9.5%
5.3%
11.1%
8.0%
10.2%
12.1%
4.8%
9.2%
7.6%
5.5%
6.6%
7.5%
8.8%
7.3%
5.8%
3.8%

Economic

Policy
Institute



	2007 Q4: 
	2007 Q6: 
	2007 Q8: 


