QUARTERLY UNEMPLOYMENT RATES BY STATE, RACE, AND SEX

		11/1	RAILS DI SIAIL, RACL, AND SL			
State	ALL	WHITE	BLACK	HISPANIC	MALE	FEMALE
USA	4.8%	4.0%	8.6%	5.9%	4.7%	4.9%
Alaska	6.3%	4.5%	NA	NA	6.6%	5.9%
Alabama	3.7%	3.0%	5.3%	NA	4.3%	2.9%
Arkansas	5.0%	4.4%	NA	NA	5.1%	4.9%
Arizona	4.2%	3.3%	NA	5.8%	3.8%	4.7%
California	5.8%	4.6%	9.8%	7.0%	5.8%	5.8%
Colorado	4.1%	3.5%	NA	5.2%	3.8%	4.3%
Connecticut	4.9%	3.5%	NA	8.3%	4.8%	4.9%
District of Columbia	5.7%	1.7%	10.0%	NA	4.7%	6.7%
Delaware	3.7%	3.0%	5.1%	NA	3.6%	3.9%
Florida	4.7%	3.9%	6.3%	5.7%	4.7%	4.6%
Georgia	4.9%	3.2%	8.0%	NA	4.8%	5.1%
Hawaii	2.9%	3.8%	NA	NA	2.9%	3.0%
Iowa	3.8%	3.5%	NA	NA	3.7%	3.9%
Idaho	3.4%	3.2%	NA	NA	3.5%	3.4%
Illinois	5.5%	4.4%	12.3%	5.7%	5.7%	5.2%
Indiana	4.6%	4.1%	NA	NA	5.0%	4.1%
Kansas	4.0%	3.5%	NA NA	NA NA	3.8%	4.1%
Kentucky	5.4%	5.0%	NA 0.007	NA	5.2%	5.7%
Louisiana	3.7%	2.2%	8.0%	NA	3.6%	3.8%
Massachusetts	4.5%	4.5%	NA	NA	4.3%	4.7%
Maryland	3.6%	2.9%	5.8%	2.1%	3.2%	4.1%
Maine	4.7%	4.6%	NA	NA	4.6%	4.9%
Michigan	7.3%	6.1%	15.5%	NA	6.6%	8.1%
Minnesota	4.7%	4.1%	NA	NA	4.6%	4.8%
Missouri	5.3%	4.4%	NA	NA	5.3%	5.4%
Mississippi	6.2%	3.8%	10.9%	NA	5.1%	7.4%
Montana	3.7%	3.3%	NA	NA	3.6%	3.8%
North Carolina	5.0%	4.0%	8.2%	NA	4.4%	5.6%
North Dakota	3.1%	2.0%	NA	NA	3.0%	3.1%
Nebraska	3.0%	2.6%	NA	NA	3.2%	2.8%
New Hampshire	3.4%	3.4%	NA	NA	3.3%	3.6%
New Jersey	4.4%	3.8%	8.2%	5.0%	4.5%	4.3%
New Mexico	3.6%	3.0%	NA	4.2%	3.3%	3.9%
Nevada	5.1%	4.4%	NA	6.7%	5.5%	4.6%
New York	4.6%	3.6%	7.6%	6.7%	4.5%	4.7%
Ohio	5.7%	4.6%	13.7%	NA	6.0%	5.5%
Oklahoma	3.8%	3.0%	NA	NA	3.4%	4.2%
Oregon	5.3%	5.3%	NA	NA	4.7%	6.0%
Pennsylvania	4.5%	4.0%	6.9%	NA	5.1%	3.9%
Rhode Island	5.8%	5.2%	NA	NA	5.8%	5.8%
South Carolina	5.7%	3.7%	11.1%	NA	5.4%	6.1%
South Dakota	2.7%	2.0%	NA	NA	2.9%	2.5%
Tennessee	5.3%	4.4%	NA	NA	5.3%	5.3%
Texas	4.4%	3.5%	8.1%	4.6%	4.1%	4.8%
Utah	2.9%	2.5%	NA	NA	2.9%	3.0%
Virginia	3.3%	2.9%	5.1%	NA	3.6%	2.9%
Vermont	4.0%	4.0%	3.170 NA	NA	4.4%	3.7%
Washington	4.6%	4.7%	NA NA	NA NA	4.4%	4.7%
-						
Wisconsin	4.5%	4.0%	NA	NA	4.7%	4.4%
West Virginia	4.4%	4.3%	NA	NA	4.3%	4.5%
Wyoming	2.8%	2.5%	NA	NA	2.5%	3.1%

Source: EPI estimates using BLS LAUS and CPS data.





QUARTERLY UNEMPLOYMENT RATES BY STATE, RACE, AND SEX

		Ш	ILJUIJ	IAIL, NAV	CL, AND	JLA
State	ALL	WHITE	BLACK	HISPANIC	MALE	FEMALE
USA	9.3%	7.8%	14.7%	12.2%	10.7%	7.7%
Alaska	8.2%	7.4%	NA	NA	9.6%	6.6%
Alabama	9.6%	6.8%	17.4%	NA	9.7%	9.6%
Arkansas	6.9%	6.1%	NA	NA	7.7%	6.0%
Arizona	8.2%	6.6%	NA	10.6%	10.4%	5.4%
California	11.4%	8.6%	15.3%	15.7%	12.8%	9.8%
Colorado	7.5%	6.7%	NA	10.4%	8.5%	6.3%
Connecticut	8.0%	6.9%	NA	13.3%	8.8%	7.1%
District of Columbia	10.5%	4.2%	16.8%	NA	10.6%	10.3%
Delaware	8.0%	6.3%	11.7%	NA	9.7%	6.2%
Florida	10.2%	9.0%	14.6%	11.6%	12.1%	8.1%
Georgia	9.6%	7.5%	13.4%	NA	10.3%	8.9%
Hawaii	7.2%	6.0%	NA	NA	8.3%	6.0%
lowa	5.7%	5.3%	NA	NA	7.0%	4.2%
Idaho	7.7%	7.3%	NA	NA	9.8%	5.3%
Illinois	9.9%	8.9%	16.2%	9.9%	11.8%	7.8%
Indiana	10.4%	8.9%	NA	9.9% NA	12.7%	7.8%
Kansas	6.8%	5.4%	NA NA	NA NA	8.0%	5.6%
Kentucky	10.5%	9.9%	NA	NA	10.5%	10.5%
Louisiana	6.5%	4.6%	11.6%	NA	8.3%	4.5%
Massachusetts	8.3%	7.1%	NA	NA	9.8%	6.6%
Maryland	7.1%	6.5%	8.1%	8.1%	8.1%	6.1%
Maine	8.2%	7.9%	NA	NA	9.8%	6.6%
Michigan	14.1%	12.9%	22.8%	NA	17.2%	10.6%
Minnesota	8.2%	7.6%	NA	NA	10.2%	5.9%
Missouri	8.8%	8.3%	NA	NA	10.7%	6.8%
Mississippi	9.3%	6.7%	13.2%	NA	10.9%	7.5%
Montana	6.2%	5.8%	NA	NA	7.2%	5.1%
North Carolina	10.9%	9.1%	16.7%	NA	12.7%	9.0%
North Dakota	4.2%	3.1%	NA	NA	5.1%	3.1%
Nebraska	4.8%	4.2%	NA	NA	4.9%	4.7%
New Hampshire	6.5%	6.5%	NA	NA	7.5%	5.5%
New Jersey	8.8%	7.2%	13.6%	11.5%	9.7%	7.7%
New Mexico	6.4%	4.4%	NA	9.0%	7.2%	5.4%
Nevada	11.3%	9.7%	NA	16.4%	12.6%	9.6%
New York	8.2%	6.4%	15.1%	9.7%	9.4%	6.8%
Ohio	10.7%	9.4%	18.9%	NA	12.6%	8.6%
Oklahoma	6.3%	4.3%	NA	NA	7.8%	4.6%
Oregon	12.1%	10.9%	NA	NA	13.9%	10.0%
Pennsylvania	8.1%	7.3%	12.6%	NA	9.5%	6.7%
Rhode Island	11.9%	10.1%	NA	NA	14.0%	9.5%
South Carolina	11.8%	9.8%	17.3%	NA	12.7%	11.0%
South Dakota	5.0%	4.1%	NA	NA	5.9%	4.0%
Tennessee	10.5%	9.4%	NA	NA	11.7%	9.1%
Texas	7.1%	5.3%	11.8%	8.1%	7.5%	6.6%
Utah	5.4%	4.5%	NA	NA	6.3%	4.3%
Virginia	7.0%	5.5%	11.3%	NA	8.2%	5.8%
Vermont	7.3%	7.1%	NA	NA	8.3%	6.2%
Washington	9.1%	8.9%	NA NA	NA	10.8%	7.3%
Wisconsin	8.8%	7.2%	NA NA	NA	10.8%	6.7%
	8.8%	7.2% 8.3%	NA NA		10.8%	
West Virginia				NA NA		5.8%
Wyoming	5.1%	4.5%	NA	NA	6.6%	3.3%

Source: EPI estimates using BLS LAUS and CPS data.





QUARTERLY UNEMPLOYMENT RATES BY STATE, RACE, AND SEX

State		М	ILJUIJ	IAIL, NA	CL, AND	JLA
	ALL	WHITE	BLACK	HISPANIC	MALE	FEMALE
USA	10.1%	8.6%	16.0%	13.3%	11.6%	8.4%
Alaska	11.2%	10.1%	NA	NA	13.1%	9.0%
Alabama	10.8%	7.6%	19.6%	NA	10.8%	10.8%
Arkansas	9.3%	8.3%	NA	NA	10.4%	8.1%
Arizona	10.7%	8.7%	NA	13.9%	13.7%	7.1%
California	13.0%	9.8%	17.5%	17.9%	14.6%	11.1%
Colorado	9.2%	8.2%	NA	12.8%	10.4%	7.8%
Connecticut	9.0%	7.8%	NA	15.0%	10.0%	8.0%
District of Columbia	11.0%	4.4%	17.6%	NA	11.2%	10.9%
Delaware	8.9%	6.9%	13.0%	NA	10.7%	6.9%
Florida	11.8%	10.4%	16.9%	13.4%	14.0%	9.4%
Georgia	11.0%	8.6%	15.3%	NA	11.7%	10.1%
Hawaii	8.3%	6.9%	NA	NA	9.5%	6.8%
Iowa	6.2%	5.8%	NA	NA	7.7%	4.6%
Idaho	8.7%	8.2%	NA	NA	11.0%	6.0%
Illinois	11.4%	10.2%	18.6%	11.4%	13.5%	8.9%
Indiana	11.4%	9.8%	NA	NA	13.9%	8.6%
Kansas	8.6%	6.8%	NA	NA	10.0%	7.0%
			NA NA			
Kentucky	11.7%	11.1%		NA	11.7%	11.8%
Louisiana	8.2%	5.7%	14.6%	NA	10.4%	5.6%
Massachusetts	9.7%	8.3%	NA	NA	11.5%	7.7%
Maryland	7.7%	7.0%	8.9%	8.9%	8.8%	6.6%
Maine	9.9%	9.5%	NA	NA	11.7%	7.9%
Michigan	15.4%	14.0%	24.9%	NA	18.8%	11.6%
Minnesota	8.6%	7.9%	NA	NA	10.7%	6.2%
Missouri	10.6%	10.0%	NA	NA	12.9%	8.2%
Mississippi	12.6%	9.1%	17.9%	NA	14.8%	10.2%
Montana	7.6%	7.1%	NA	NA	8.8%	6.2%
North Carolina	12.1%	10.0%	18.5%	NA	14.0%	10.0%
North Dakota	5.6%	4.1%	NA	NA	6.8%	4.2%
Nebraska	5.9%	5.2%	NA	NA	6.0%	5.7%
New Hampshire	7.3%	7.3%	NA	NA	8.4%	6.2%
New Jersey	10.2%	8.4%	15.8%	13.3%	11.3%	9.0%
New Mexico	8.1%	5.6%	NA	11.4%	9.2%	6.9%
Nevada	12.2%	10.5%	NA	17.8%	13.7%	10.4%
New York	10.1%	7.8%	18.6%	11.9%	11.6%	8.4%
Ohio	11.8%	10.4%	20.7%	NA	13.9%	9.5%
Oklahoma	7.3%	5.0%	NA	NA	9.0%	5.3%
Oregon	13.4%	12.1%	NA	NA	15.4%	11.1%
Pennsylvania	9.7%	8.7%	15.1%	NA	11.3%	8.0%
Rhode Island	12.7%	10.8%	NA	NA	15.0%	10.2%
South Carolina	13.0%	10.8%	19.1%	NA	14.0%	12.1%
South Dakota	5.9%	4.9%	NA	NA	7.0%	4.8%
Tennessee	10.6%	9.4%	NA	NA	11.8%	9.2%
Texas	8.2%	6.1%	13.6%	9.4%	8.6%	7.6%
Utah	6.9%	5.7%	NA	NA	8.0%	5.5%
Virginia	8.1%	6.3%	13.1%	NA	9.5%	6.6%
Vermont	8.8%	8.6%	NA NA	NA	10.1%	7.5%
Washington	11.1%	10.9%	NA NA	NA NA	13.1%	8.8%
Wisconsin	9.7%	7.9%	NA NA	NA	11.9%	7.3%
West Virginia	8.4%	8.3%	NA	NA	10.5%	5.8%
Wyoming	6.0%	5.3%	NA	NA	7.8%	3.8%





